Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05200107 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5Z99 District:05

Counties: VOLUSIA

Road Name: SR 44 BRIDGE 790128

Limits: 79070000

Project(s): 44326715201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.136 Miles Contract Days: 80

Total Bridge Length: 0.136 Miles Letting Date: 01/07/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.272 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$361,851.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge deck epoxy overlay and joint rehabilitation at SR 44 over SR 5 (US 1)
(Bridge No. 790128) in Volusia County.

This project involves encroachment of the railroad right-of-way. Enhanced insurance limits and other considerations are specified

in the Contract documents.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Structures
0403- 1-14
0403- 2- 14
0458- 1-21

Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing
0706- 1- 1

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5299
Description

EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS,
PROJECT 443267-1-52-01

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS,
PROJECT 443267-1-52-01

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

MOBILIZATION (44326715201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44326715201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44326715201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE
MARKINGS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR
3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

SY

CF

LF

LS
LS
LS

EA

GM
GM

GM

Quantity

5,243.000
30.000

268.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

36.000

0.280
0.280

0.280
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