Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05200107 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5Z99 District:05

Counties: VOLUSIA

Road Name: SR 44 BRIDGE 790128

Limits: 79070000

Project(s): 44326715201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.136 Miles Contract Days: 80

Total Bridge Length: 0.136 Miles Letting Date: 01/07/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.272 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$361,851.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge deck epoxy overlay and joint rehabilitation at SR 44 over SR 5 (US 1) (Bridge No. 790128) in Volusia County.

This project involves encroachment of the railroad right-of-way. Enhanced insurance limits and other considerations are specified in the Contract documents.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5Z99

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 Structures	3		
	0403- 1-14	EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 443267-1-52-01	SY	5,243.000
	0403- 2-14	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 443267-1-52-01	CF	30.000
	0458- 1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	268.000
Section 0002 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44326715201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44326715201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44326715201)	LS	1.000
Section 0003 Signing				
	0706- 1- 1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	EA	36.000
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.280
	0711- 16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.280
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.280